# 264547

# <u>:</u>СН \$40.00

# TIADLIMAIN ASSISTANCE

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ING North America Insurance Corporation		12/31/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scottish Re Group Limited
Street Address:	Crown House, Third Floor, 4 Par-la-Ville Road
City:	Hamilton, HM MX
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2645478	ASCENT THE POWER REVEALED

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303)571-4000

Email: denverteas@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen F. Jewett

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20239-000300

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003301 FRAME: 0107

900048013

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen F. Jewett	
Signature:	/sfj/	
Date:	05/02/2006	
Total Attachments: 4 source=ASCENTTHEPOWERREVEALED#page1.tif source=ASCENTTHEPOWERREVEALED#page2.tif source=ASCENTTHEPOWERREVEALED#page3.tif source=ASCENTTHEPOWERREVEALED#page4.tif		

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of December 31, 2004 by and between ING North America Insurance Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Scottish Re Group Limited, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark and the corresponding registration set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark together with any goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor, on its own behalf and on behalf of its affiliates, assigns to Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the assignment of the Trademark and of all rights associated therewith, with the right to sue for damages arising out of such claims, and to collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assignees or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor further agrees to execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademark.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

WO 345407.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
ING NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE CORPORATION	SCOTTISH RE GROUP LIMITED
By: 2	By:
Name: B. Scott Burton	Name:
Title: Assistant Secretary & General Counsel	Title <sup>.</sup>

Trademark Assignment Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
ING NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE CORPORATION	SCOTTISH RE GROUP LIMITED
By:	By: E. Munphy Name: ELIZABETH MURPITY
Title: Assistant Secretary & General Counsel	Title: CEA

Trademark Assignment Agreement

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARK

1. Mark: ASCENT THE POWER REVEALED<sup>1</sup>

Application No. 76/278949 Filing Date: June 29, 2001 Registration No. 2645478

Registration Date: November 5, 2002

Goods/services: Toolkit comprised of computer software for use in performing underwriting of life insurance or other insurance policies, namely, software for

use in database management and underwriting

Owner of Record: ING North American [sic] Insurance Corporation

WO 345407.2

RECORDED: 05/02/2006

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This mark is registered as ASCENT THE POWER REVEALED; however the mark, as used, appears as ASCENT – THE POWER REVEALED.